### 900481871 01/17/2019

### 900481871

01/17/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		 
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	 	

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/16/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Passport Health, LLC
Street Address:	8324 E Hartford Drive
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: Arizona

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	1,0,0,0,1,0,1,1,	
Registration Number:	3886112	PASSAGEWARE	
Registration Number:	3710681	THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	3642535	PASSPORT HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3622317	PASSPORT HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3612165	GOOD HEALTH DON'T FORGET TO TAKE I	
Registration Number:	3612109	WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE EDUCATE	
Registration Number:	3061872	THE VACCINE PEOPLE.	
Registration Number:	2116454	PASSPORT	
Registration Number:	2091480	FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYW	
Registration Number:	2058410	PASSPORT HEALTH	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4806469006

Email:

Icorbin@tnch.com Lindsey Corbin

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

8324 E Hartford Drive

Address Line 4:

Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0071

900481871

P \$265.00 3886112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey Corbin	
SIGNATURE:	/lindsey corbin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Trademark Security Release#page1.tif		

source=Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0072

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The Secured Party, Silicon Valley Bank, hereby releases all security interests in the Trademarks described in Addendum A hereto, granted in connection with the credit facility between Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party") and Passport Health Holdings, LLC, and its related entities, including, but not limited to, Passport Health, LLC (collectively the "Grantor"). This release by the Secured Party includes a release of all security interests in any other trademarks that may not have been explicitly granted by Grantor to the Secured Party.

Lindsey Carbin

As Designee for Silicon Valley Bank

Date: 1/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0073

# Addendum A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PASSAGEWARE	3886112	12/07/10
THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS	3710681	11/10/09
PASSPORT HEALTH	3642535	06/23/09
PASSPORT HEALTH	3622317	05/19/09
GOOD HEALTH DON'T FORGET TO TAKE IT WITH YOU!	3612165	04/28/09
WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE EDUCATE	3612109	04/28/09
THE VACCINE PEOPLE.	3061872	02/28/06
PASSPORT and Design	2116454	11/25/97
FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYWHERE	2091480	08/26/97
PASSPORT HEALTH	2058410	04/29/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0074

**RECORDED: 01/17/2019**